Transfer Agreement
Rose State College: A.A.-Pre-Ed
University of Central Oklahoma: B.S. ED.—Early Childhood Education

To comply with this agreement, students must complete the associate’s degree with the major listed above

and include the specific courses listed below.

Courses listed here are required for the agreement. Credited courses completed as part of the A.A.
or A.S. that do not apply to the general education at RSC or the UCO major transfer to UCO as

electives.

RSC
General Education requirements
ENGL 1113 English Composition I
ENGL 1213 English Composition 11
MCOM 1213 Public Speaking
ENGL 2113 Introduction to Literature
HIST 1493 U.S. History since 1877 and
HIST 1483 U.S. History to 1877
POLS 1113 American Federal Government
GEOG 2443 Regional Geography of the World
BIOL 1114 Intro to Biology
GEOG 1114 Physical Geography
PHSC 1003 Earth Science and PHSC 1001 lab

MATH 1513 College Algebra

MATH 2013 Structures of Math

MATH 2023 Foundations of Geometry & Measurement
MATH 2033 Analysis of Data and Chance

Foreign Language Proficiency

UCoO
University Core completed with A.A or A.S.
ENG 1113 English Composition
ENG 1213 English Composition and Research
MCOM 1113 Fundamentals of Speech
ENG 2413 Fundamentals of Literature
HIST 1493 History of U.S since 1877
HIST 1483 History of U.S. to 1877
POL 1113 American National Government
GEOG 2303 Regional Geography of the World
BIO 1114 General Biology
GEO 1204 Physical Geography with lab
PHY 3014 Earth Science

MATH 2133 Patterns and Functions (sub.)
MATH 2013 Structures of Math

MATH 2023 Found. of Geometry & Measurement
MATH 2113 Analysis of Data and Chance
Teacher Certification requirement

This degree requires additional course work, including the general education, as stated in the RSC Catalog.
Other RSC courses may or may not apply to the UCO major. That specific information can be found

on the UCO website under the Online Transfer Guide.

Total at Rose State College.......ccceeveiivriiiinniieinnnen.
To be taken at the University of Central Oklahoma.....
Early Childhood Education ...........cccveeevueesneennens 62

COTE ATER. ...ttt 9

ECED 4073 Language Development and Emergent Literacy
ELED 4063 Teaching Reading in Primary Grades
AELED 4263  Assessment and Intervention Practices for the
Teaching of Reading in Grades K-3



Early Childhood EmMphasis..........cceoeeiririeneiieieeneseeeecee e 25

FMCD
ECED
“ECED
TESL
ECED
ECED
AECED
A**¥ECED
AFECED
~"ELED

3313
4112
4133
4222
4222
4313
4422
4443
4900
4323

Guidance of the Young Child

Health, Safety, and Nutrition in Early Childhood

Science and Social Studies in Early Childhood

Teaching ELL in Grades PreK-8

Leadership and Diverse Communities

Creativity and the Arts in ECED

Parent Community Relations

Theory and Practice in Early Childhood

Early Childhood Education Practicum (2 hour)

Teaching Mathematics in the Preschool &
Primary Grades

Professional EAUCation ..........ccoeeeeeennneecceeeeeeenennees 28

PTE
PTE
PTE
SPED
IME
"PTE
"PTE
MPTE
PTE
PTE

1010
3023
3133
4123
3312
4172
4533
4811
4828
4853

Introduction to Teacher Education

Foundations of American Education/Clinical Exp
Child Psychology

Teaching Individuals with Disabilities
Technology for Teachers

Educational Assessment

Contemporary Learning Sciences

Contemporary Issues

Internship/Student Teaching PK-3/Elem
Classroom Management and Instruction

~ Admission to Teacher Education required
** To be taken the same semester
#To be taken the same semester

Electives to bring total to ........cccceeecnerccrccnereeeee. 124

1. Overall GPA in all college course work
2. Average in course work at UCO
3. Courses in English Composition, Fundamentals of Speech, Professional Education, and area of specialization (major)
Novice 4 level (May be taken at OCCC.)
5. Admission to Teacher Education and Student Teaching... 2.75 overall GPA OR 3.00 GPA in the last 30 hours completed.

All admission and certification requirements for teacher preparation programs can be found in the UCO Undergraduate Catalog.

4. Proficiency in foreign language

Students must meet all bachelor degree requirements at UCO to include:

Minimum Graduation Requirements

40 hours of upper division coursework
30 hours in residence at UCO
15 of the last 30 hours must be taken in residence at UCO

Program-to-Program Transfer policies are available in the Introduction for Program-to-Program Agreements on the
UCO website at the top of the list of agreements. Links to the agreements can be found on the Academic Affairs or

Transfer Student Support web pages.

2.50
2.00



