## **Transfer Agreement**

Rose State College: A.A.-Pre-Ed University of Central Oklahoma: B.S. ED.-Early Childhood Education

To comply with this agreement, students must complete the associate's degree with the major listed above and include the specific courses listed below.

Courses listed here are required for the agreement. Credited courses completed as part of the A.A. or A.S. that do not apply to the general education at RSC or the UCO major transfer to UCO as electives.

RSC UCO General Education requirements University Core completed with A.A or A.S. ENGL 1113 English Composition I **ENG 1113 English Composition** ENGL 1213 English Composition II ENG 1213 English Composition and Research MCOM 1213 Public Speaking MCOM 1113 Fundamentals of Speech ENGL 2113 Introduction to Literature ENG 2413 Fundamentals of Literature HIST 1493 U.S. History since 1877 and HIST 1493 History of U.S since 1877 HIST 1483 U.S. History to 1877 HIST 1483 History of U.S. to 1877 POLS 1113 American Federal Government POL 1113 American National Government GEOG 2443 Regional Geography of the World GEOG 2303 Regional Geography of the World **BIOL 1114 Intro to Biology BIO 1114 General Biology** GEOG 1114 Physical Geography GEO 1204 Physical Geography with lab PHY 3014 Earth Science PHSC 1003 Earth Science and PHSC 1001 lab MATH 1513 College Algebra MATH 2133 Patterns and Functions (sub.) MATH 2013 Structures of Math MATH 2013 Structures of Math MATH 2023 Foundations of Geometry & Measurement MATH 2023 Found. of Geometry & Measurement MATH 2033 Analysis of Data and Chance MATH 2113 Analysis of Data and Chance Foreign Language Proficiency **Teacher Certification requirement** This degree requires additional course work, including the general education, as stated in the RSC Catalog.

Other RSC courses may or may not apply to the UCO major. That specific information can be found on the UCO website under the Online Transfer Guide.

Total at	Rose	State College
To be ta	iken a	t the University of Central Oklahoma60-64
Early C	hildh	ood Education62
Core Area.		9
ECED	4073	Language Development and Emergent Literacy
ELED	4063	Teaching Reading in Primary Grades

Assessment and Intervention Practices for the Teaching of Reading in Grades K-3

^ELED

4263

Early Child	lhood Ei	nphasis25		
FMCD	3313	Guidance of the Young Child		
ECED	4112	Health, Safety, and Nutrition in Early Childhood		
^ECED	4133	Science and Social Studies in Early Childhood		
TESL	4222	Teaching ELL in Grades PreK-8		
ECED	4222	Leadership and Diverse Communities		
ECED	4313	Creativity and the Arts in ECED		
^ECED	4422	Parent Community Relations		
^**ECED	4443	Theory and Practice in Early Childhood		
^**ECED	4900	Early Childhood Education Practicum (2 hour)		
^ELED	4323	Teaching Mathematics in the Preschool &		
		Primary Grades		
D 6 .		3.1 4		
Professional Education28				
PTE	1010	Introduction to Teacher Education		
PTE	3023	Foundations of American Education/Clinical Exp		
PTE	3133	Child Psychology		
SPED	4123	Teaching Individuals with Disabilities		
IME	3312	Technology for Teachers		
^PTE	4172	Educational Assessment		
^PTE	4533	Contemporary Learning Sciences		
^#PTE	4811	Contemporary Issues		

4828

4853

^#PTE

^#PTE

#To be taken the same semester

## Electives to bring total to ......124

## **Minimum Graduation Requirements**

Internship/Student Teaching PK-3/Elem

Classroom Management and Instruction

- 2. Average in course work at UCO.......2.00
- 3. Courses in English Composition, Fundamentals of Speech, Professional Education, and area of specialization (major)...... "C"
- 4. Proficiency in foreign language......Novice 4 level (May be taken at OCCC.)
- 5. Admission to Teacher Education and Student Teaching... 2.75 overall GPA OR 3.00 GPA in the last 30 hours completed.

  All admission and certification requirements for teacher preparation programs can be found in the UCO Undergraduate Catalog.

Students must meet all bachelor degree requirements at UCO to include:

- 40 hours of upper division coursework
- 30 hours in residence at UCO
- 15 of the last 30 hours must be taken in residence at UCO

Program-to-Program Transfer policies are available in the Introduction for Program-to-Program Agreements on the UCO website at the top of the list of agreements. Links to the agreements can be found on the Academic Affairs or Transfer Student Support web pages.

<sup>^</sup> Admission to Teacher Education required

<sup>\*\*</sup> To be taken the same semester